

Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1293

TO AMEND VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE LAW REGARDING LICENSURE OF SOCIAL WORKERS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1293

Amend House Bill No. 1293 as originally introduced:

Page 9, delete lines 1 through 4 and substitute the following:

~~"(3)(2) Annually compile~~ Make available under the Freedom of Information Act of 1967, § 25-19-101 et seq., a list of the names and addresses of all persons licensed under this chapter to be available upon request and cost the following information:

(A) A list of the names and addresses of all persons licensed under this chapter;

(B) A list of the names and addresses of all persons who hold a certification of registration under this chapter;

(C) A list of names of social workers who have been found in violation of this chapter or any rules promulgated under this chapter; and

(D) The findings of fact, conclusions of law, and order regarding a social worker who has been found in violation of this chapter or any rules promulgated under this chapter;"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 12 through 32 and substitute the following:

"chapter, a nonrefundable fee of not more than ~~one hundred dollars (\$100)~~ one hundred fifty dollars (\$150);

(2) A nonrefundable renewal of a license issued in accordance with this chapter, a fee of not more than ~~eighty dollars (\$80.00)~~ one hundred fifty dollars (\$150);

(3) Replacement of a license, a nonrefundable fee of not ~~less than twenty dollars (\$20.00)~~ more than forty dollars (\$40.00);

(4) Endorsement of an Arkansas social work license, a nonrefundable fee of ~~twenty dollars (\$20.00)~~ not more than forty dollars (\$40.00);

(5) Renewal of a license after the expiration date, a nonrefundable late fee of not more than ~~eighty dollars (\$80.00)~~ one hundred fifty dollars (\$150);

(6) A criminal background check processing fee, the fee amount to be determined by the Department of Arkansas State Police;

(7) The filing of an application for a certificate of



registration under this chapter, a nonrefundable fee of not more than ~~twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)~~ fifty dollars (\$50.00); and

(8) Renewal of a certificate of registration issued under this chapter, a nonrefundable fee of not more than ~~ten dollars (\$10.00)~~ twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)."

AND

Page 14, delete line 21 and substitute the following:

"(D) Has good moral character;"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 27 and 28 and substitute the following:

"(G) Has not pleaded guilty or nolo contendere to or been found guilty of a felony or any crime involving moral turpitude;"

AND

Page 15, delete line 18 and substitute the following:

"work services with reasonable skill and safety;"

AND

Page 15, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute the following:

"(G) Has not pleaded guilty or nolo contendere to or been found guilty of a felony or any crime involving moral turpitude;"

AND

Page 16, delete line 24 and substitute the following:

"work services with reasonable skill and safety;"

AND

Page 16, line 25, delete "afflicted with" and substitute "affected by"

AND

Page 16, delete lines 28 and 29 and substitute the following:

"(H) Has not pleaded guilty or nolo contendere to or been found guilty of a felony or any crime involving moral turpitude;"

AND

Page 17, delete line 28 and substitute the following:

"or been found guilty of ~~any~~ a felony or any crime involving moral turpitude. of the"

AND

Page 20, delete lines 20 and 21 and substitute the following:

"subsection (f) of this section shall not be a felony or any crime involving moral turpitude is not considered a conviction, guilty plea, or nolo"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Leding

JMB/JMB - 03-10-2015 15:10:54

JMB319

Chief Clerk